FORM PTO-1595

RE(

08-27-1998



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Modified)) îndînî îndî arin dern janu arin era		ratent and Trademark Office
	1008046		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		se record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):
Richard Woundy	8-10-98	Name: U S West, Inc. and Me	ediaOne Group, Inc.
		Internal Address: (Same as be	elow)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: _5613 DTC F	Parkway, Suite 800
X_Assignment Merg	ger		
Security AgreementChan	nge of Name	City: Englewood State	CO Zip 80111
Other	_A	lditional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? Yes X No
Execution Date: July 21, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the e	xecution date of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/996,349		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes X	_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	ondence 6	Total number of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Judson D. Carv, Esq.	7	Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Address: MediaOne Group, Inc.		Enclosed	
5613 DTC Parkway, Suite 800		X Authorized to be charg	ed to Deposit Account
City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80111		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0598	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg document. Ralph E. Smith Name of Person Signing Total number of	Palph Signal	\sim	August 10, 1998 Date
	ì		
08/26/1998 TTUHI1 00000006 500598 Maidd998389n Assis	its to be recorded with rec	uired cover sheet information to: tents, Box Assignments	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	Washington, D.		

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, RICHARD WOUNDY, of 17 Foley Drive, North Reading, Massachusetts, 01864, do hereby assign, sell and set over to U S WEST, Inc. and MediaOne Group, Inc., both corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 188 Inverness Drive West, Englewood, Colorado 80112, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in AUTO-PROVISIONING OF USER EQUIPMENT set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, executed by me on even date herewith, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF SEL) SS

On this <u>JS</u> day of <u>JUJ</u>, 19<u>JS</u>, personally appeared before me RICHARD WOUNDY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes

therein mentioned.

Notary Public
My Commission expires:

wy Commission expires.

CHRISTINE T. MELE, Notary Public My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2003

devly:\cocotran\intlprop\forms\patents\applns\assign1.doc

PATENT REEL: 9403 FRAME: 0002

Richard Morandy NAME